## **News Release**

Date: February 1, 2019







**Contact:** Klair Heesand

Holocaust Arts and Writing Contest Coordinator

City of Akron faloel@yahoo.com 330-375-2979

Greta Johnson Assistant Chief of Staff Office of Executive Shapiro gjohnson@summitoh.net

330-643-2656

## Akron-Summit Holocaust Arts & Writing Contest Submission Deadline Extended

The submission deadline for the 2019 Akron-Summit Holocaust Arts & Writing Contest has been extended to Tuesday, February 5 at 4:00 p.m. Participants may continue to submit entries on the contest website <a href="https://www2.akronohio.gov/holocaust">https://www2.akronohio.gov/holocaust</a> or drop off entries at the Ohio Building, 175 S. Main St., 8th Floor, Akron, OH 44308 from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. on Monday, February 4 and Tuesday, February 5. Entries may be dropped off at the Ohio Building on Friday, February 1 from 11:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

For additional information, please contact Klair Heesand, Holocaust Arts and Writing Contest & Commemoration Coordinator, at 330-375-2979, 330-375-2345 or <a href="mailto:faloel@yahoo.com">faloel@yahoo.com</a>.